

2024 South Dakota Legislature

House Bill 1005 ENROLLED

An Act

ENTITLED An Act to revise the manner of citing the Administrative Rules of South Dakota.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 1-26A-7 be AMENDED:

1-26A-7. The Administrative Rules of South Dakota as amended, printed, and published pursuant to law, shall be known as the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, and shall be cited as ARSD followed by the appropriate number of the title, article, chapter, or section, and then the year of publication in parentheses where relevant.

An Act to revise the manner of citing the Administrative Rules of South Dakota.

I certify that the at the: House as Bill No. 10	tached Act originated in	Received at this Executive Office this, 2024 atM.
	Chief Clerk	By for the Governor
Attest:	Speaker of the House	The attached Act is hereby approved this day of, A.D., 2024
	Chief Clerk	STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, SS.
Attest:	President of the Senate	Office of the Secretary of State Filed, 2024 at o'clockM.
	Secretary of the Senate	Secretary of State